

j
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11069/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in LPA No.21/2006,
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

BHARAT BHUSHAN MEMORIAL SR.SEC.SCHOOL
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment of the High Court passed in L.P.A. No. 21 of 2006.

On the returnable date, the counsel for the petitioners will
apprise this Court as to whether the grant-in-aid was paid under a
statutory scheme or under an administrative order, and will also file
copies of the orders dated 23-03-1999 and 02-03-2000 of the State
Government.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|