

Listed on : 22.11.2013  
Before Court No. 6  
Item No. 50

SECTION : XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21796 of 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors. Petitioners

**VERSUS**

Bharat Bhushan Memorial Sr. Sec. School Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

*"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, let the matter be listed after four weeks."*

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated, counsel appearing for sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1.Ms. Pragati Neekhra Advocate
- 2.Mr. Y.P.Dhingra, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

p-2/ss