

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21796/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2012 in LPA No.21/2006 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN MEMORIAL SR.SEC.SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
For Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list the matter on any non-miscellaneous day after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master